RE 18702/12.2017, Bosch Rexroth AG
Features
▶ Mounting cavity R/UNF-16-03-0-06
▶ Direct operated proportional valve for controlling the
flow size
▶ Operation by means of proportional solenoid
▶ Detachable and rotatable solenoid coil (connector
position freely selectable)

Type KUDSR
Contents
Type code 2
Preferred types 2
Available coils 3
Symbols 3
Functional description 4
Technical data 5
Characteristic curves 7
Permissible working range  9
Dimensions 10
Mounting cavity 11
Available individual components 12
Related documents 12
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 18702/12.2017
2 KUDSR | Proportional flow control valve
Type code (valve without coil)1)
Type code (valve without coil)1)
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09
KUDS R 3 B / F N9 V *
Type
01 Proportional flow control valve with integrated pressure compensator, direct operated KUDS
Maximum operating pressure
02 350 bar R
Size
03 Size 3 3
Flow in port A
04 Symbol
P
T A
80 l/min C
60 l/min C1
40 l/min C2
Component series
05 Component series B B
Mounting cavity
06 High-Performance and mounting cavity R/UNF-16-03-0-06, see page 11 F
Manual override
07 With concealed manual override N9
Screwable manual override with star handle (separate order, material no. R913009058, see page 12) N14
Sealing material
08 FKM (fluoroelastomer) (other seals on request) V
09 Further details in the plain text *
Preferred types (valve without coil)1)
Type Material no.
KUDSR3CB/FN9V R901480558
KUDSR3C1B/FN9V R901480554
KUDSR3C2B/FN9V R901480557
1) Complete valves with mounted coil on request.
 RE 18702/12.2017, Bosch Rexroth AG
 Proportional flow control valve | KUDSR
 Available coils (separate order)
 3
Available coils (separate order)
Material no. for coil with connector2)
Direct voltage DC3)
“K4”
03pol (2+PE)
DIN EN 175301-803
 “K40”
02pol K40
DT 04-2PA, co. Deutsch
“C4”
02pol C4/Z30
AMP Junior-Timer
12 V (1.8 A) R901022180 R901272648 R901022680
24 V (1.2 A) R901022174 R901272647 R901022683
Symbols
detailed simplified
P
T A
P
T
A
P
T
A
By closing the tank port T the
valve can also be operated as a
2-way flow control valve.
P = Pump port
T = Tank port
A = Control pressure port
2) Plug-in connectors separate order, see data sheet 08006.
3) Other voltages upon request.
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 18702/12.2017
4 KUDSR | Proportional flow control valve
Functional description